Format for providing Status of Digitization of Department’s DBT Schemes
(To be filled-up separately for each DBT scheme of the Department)
	Status of digitization of identified State/UT DBT Schemes in ………………………………….. Dept.

	1. Department Name
	

	2. Scheme Name
	

	3. Scheme Code (As obtained from DBT Bharat Portal)
	

	4. Scheme Type 

(“State Scheme”/ “District Scheme”)

	

	5. Benefit Type 

(“Cash” / “In Kind “/
“Cash and In Kind (Composite)”)

	

	6. Whether scholarship scheme? 

(“Yes” / “No”) 

	

	Status of End-to-end digitization (EED)

	7. Whether there is a provision for DBT beneficiaries to apply online? 

(“Yes” / “No” / “Not Applicable” (If new beneficiaries are not enrolled in the scheme))

	

	7 (a) If answer to 7 is Yes, then please provide the details of online application portal:

(“Through National Scholarship Portal - https://scholarships.gov.in” / “Through own Dept. Portal or Platform” (provide Web-link for online application page) / “Other” (provide Web-link for online application page))

	

	8. Whether the processing of Application is computerized? 

(“Yes” / “No”)

	

	9. Whether payment to beneficiaries is done electronically (directly in her / his bank account)? 
Note: Applicable only for cash and composite schemes

(“Yes” / “No” / Any other remarks)
 
	

	Plan for digitization

	10. If scheme is not end-to-end digitized, then what is the plan for digitization? 
Note: Applicable only if answer to any of the question in 7 or 8 or 9 is No

(“Proposed to be digitized through National 
Scholarship Portal” (if scholarship scheme) / “Proposed to be digitized through ServicePlus” / “Proposed to be digitized through other 
Dept. Portal or Platform” (Please provide details) / “Other” (Please provide details) / “Currently not proposed for digitization”)

	

	Use of Mobile application

	11. Whether citizen-friendly services of the scheme are available on a mobile app? 

(“Yes” / “No”)

	

	11 (a). If answer to 11 is Yes, then 
please provide details of these mobile app 

(“UMANG” (Unified Mobile Application for New-age Governance developed by NeGD, Govt. of India) / “Centralized mobile app of State/Department” (please provide details of mobile app) / “Other mobile app” (please provide details of mobile app))
	

	11 (b). If answer to 11 is No, please specify plan of on-boarding services on mobile platform: 

(“Services are proposed for on-boarding on mobile 
Application” / “No Services are currently proposed for on-boarding on mobile application”)
	

	11 (c). If answer to 11 (b) is 
“Services are proposed for on-
boarding on mobile application”, 
please specify the app. 

(“UMANG” (Unified Mobile Application for New-age Governance developed by NeGD, Govt. of India) / “Centralized mobile app of State/Department” (please provide details of mobile app) / “Other mobile app” (please provide details of mobile app))

	



